1
ALL UNITS
BEARING MOUNTING PROCUDURE
1.	 Inspect shaft size. The recommended shaft tolerance is nominal to
minus (-) 0.0005". Shaft must be to correct size. Clean shaft and
mounting surface as needed.
2.	Coat the shaft and bearing bore with grease or oil to facilitate assembly.
3.	Position bearings on the shaft, applying all driving pressure to the face

Table 5 — KLEAN-GARD™ ASSCESSORY KIT
CAP AND SEAL PART NUMBERS
Screw
Size
Basic
Unit #
DC - Closed
Cap w/O-ring
DC - Open
Cap w/Seal
and O-ring‡
Rear
Auxiliary
Seal‡
3/4" 212 K2126 K2126D K212E
20 mm 2M20 K2126 K2M206D K2M20E
1" 216 K2166 K2166D K216E
25 mm 2M25 K2166 K2M256D K2M25E
1 3/16" 219 K2196 K2196D K219E
1 1/4" 2E20 K2196 K2E206D K2E20E
30 mm 2M30 K2196 K2M306D K2M30E
1 1/4" 220 K2236 K2206D K220E
1 3/8" 222 K2236 K2226D K222E
1 7/16" 223 K2236 K2236D K223E
35 mm 2M35 K2236 K2M356D K2M35E
1 1/2" 224 K2256 K2246D K224E
40 mm 2M40 K2256 K2M406D K2M40E
‡  For open cap kit (D) or Rear Auxiliary seal in Viton®* material, add an "L" after
the "K". Example: KL2166D and KL216E.
* The following trademarks or trade names are owned by or under the control of a third party and are not owned by or under the control
of Regal Rexnord Corporation or its affiliates. Lubriplate: Lubriplate Lubricants Company; Viton: The Chemours Company FC, LLC.